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Regular commitments
▪ Counselling Service

▪ Two School Minibuses

▪ Newspapers for the Library

▪ Students’ charity work



What is Year 11 going to be like 

for my child? 



Key dates
Autumn Term:
● Year 11 Parents & Carers Revision Information Evening - 11th October 2023
● Post 16 Destinations morning 
● Sixth Form Open Evening - 19th October 2023
● Year 11 Mocks Week - 30th October 2023
● Year 11 Mock Exam results assembly - 20th November 2023
● Parents’ & Carers’ Consultation Evening - 23th November 2023
● Action Plans issued - 15th December 2023
● Sixth Form taster day

Spring Term: 
● Year 11 Sixth Form application deadline - 22nd January 2024
● Year 11 Mocks Week (tbc) - 4th March 2024
● Year 11 Progress Grades - 27th March 2024

▪ Projected Grade
▪ Target Grade
▪ Effort Grade

● Year 11 Mock Exam results assembly (tbc) - 28th March 2024

Summer Term: 
● GCSEs - from 9th May until 19th June 2024 (dates tbc)
● Year 11 Prom - 28th June 2024



Communication is key!

8

The Arbor App allows you to:

● Monitor attendance, rewards and behaviour including any detentions

● View your child's timetable

● Access reports

● Load cash to Cashless catering

● Make purchases from the ‘shop’

● Request that details we hold about you are changed

Full details available here 
https://www.bishopluffa.org.uk/parents-and-carers/parent-portal-and-arbor-app/

https://www.bishopluffa.org.uk/parents-and-carers/parent-portal-and-arbor-app/
https://www.bishopluffa.org.uk/parents-and-carers/parent-portal-and-arbor-app/




How are we encouraging 
your child to take care of 
their mental wellbeing?



What you could do to help 
your children learn

▪ Talk to them! 
▪ Talk to us!
▪ Be aware of the key dates.
▪ Make attendance a priority.
▪ Encourage attendance to revision sessions.
▪ Preparation for post-16 - Sixth Form, College etc.
▪ Check Arbor
▪ Encourage routine - sleep! 
▪ Create a space to work
▪ You can make the difference!!



What we will do to support 
their learning

▪ Support the creation and use of action plans. 

▪ Provide revision sessions /resources (usually after the 
mocks).

▪ Provide pastoral support - tutor/ HOH.

▪ Talk to each other.

▪ Talk to you.

▪ Set up intervention programmes.

▪ Deliver a careers programme.



What happens between now 
and next term?

➢ Encourage them to create revision resources for what 
they’ve learnt this year

➢ Prepare them for a different experience at school next 
term

➢ Ensure they are getting a good balance between work and 
recreation - but don’t ignore that they may need to 
complete some tasks over the holidays 

➢ Create/maintain an environment at home for them to 
study for next term



Contact details: 
Assistant Head KS4: Mrs K Faulkner

faulknerk@bishopluffa.org.uk 
Pastoral Team: 

Heads of House: 

Andrewes Mr R Goldsmith goldsmithr@bishopluffa.org.uk 

Burrows Mrs R Bagdoniene bagdoniener@bishopluffa.org.uk 

King Miss K Hurry hurryk@bishopluffa.org.uk 

Otter Mrs J Stone stonej@bishopluffa.org.uk 

Ridgeway Mr J Vann vannj@bishopluffa.org.uk 

Sherborne Mr T George georget@bishopluffa.org.uk 

Story Mrs S Charge charges@bishopluffa.org.uk 

Wilson Mr K Allman allmank@bishopluffa.org.uk 
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